

Regd. Office: 10-A, Under Hill Lane, Civil Lines, Delhi - 110 054 ♦ Phones: 2393 7870. 2393 0655 E-mail: mymoneyviews@outlook.com CIN: L67120DL1992PLC047890

The Manager

Date: 20.12.2022

Listing Department

BSE Limited

PJ Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Initmation Pursuant to Regulation 30 SEBI (LODR) ,2015

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 538862

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, please find attached herewith resignation of Mr. Pawan Chawla, Chief Financial Officer of My Money Securities Limited, as received from him along with the Annexure I containing details pursuant to SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015.

We request the good exchange to kindly take the same on record and update your records accordingly.

Thanking You

For MY MONEY SECURITIES LIMITED

Anjali Chopra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A17495

Encl: Letter along with Annexure I

ANNEXURE - I

Name of Company	My Money Securities Limited
Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation due to Personal Reasons Date of Resignation : 20.12.2022
Date of cessation	27.12.2022
Brief profile	NA
Disclosure of relationships between directors	NA

The Board of Directors

Date: 20.12.2022

My Money Securities Limited

10-A, Under Hill Lane, Civil Lines

Delhi- 110054

Subject: Resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

Dear Sirs

This is to inform you that I will not be able to continue as the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of My Money Securities Limited due to my personal reasons. I hereby tender my resignation from the post of CFO of the Company with effect from 27.12.2022.

Request you to take my resignation on record and arrange to do the needful compliances.

Regards

Pawan Chawla

11/3-B, Moti Nagar,

New Delhi-110015